TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB)		12/03/2012	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newport Telelvision LLC
Street Address:	460 Nichols Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Newport Television Holdings LLC
Street Address:	460 Nichols Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64112
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Newport Television License LLC	
Street Address:	460 Nichols Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64112	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3237264	TIMECAST	
Registration Number:	2610513	ROAD GAMES	
Registration Number:	2462906	NEWSCHANNEL 34	
Registration Number:	2462905	NEWSCHANNEL 20	
Registration Number:	2117920	WOKR 13	
Registration Number:	1744857	NEWSSOURCE 13	
Registration Number:	2436496	FULL HOUSE	
Registration Number:	2554641	FULL HOUSE	
Registration Number:	3341552	THE COOLER	
Registration Number:	2007905	A NEW GENERATION OF NEWS	
Registration Number:	3299970	SEEK IT LOCAL	
Registration Number:	2943909	CHOICE VIDEO FEEDS	
Registration Number:	2950352	REDSHIFT MEDIA	
Registration Number:	2922670	NEWS TROUBLESHOOTERS	
Registration Number:	2810686	WEBHOPPER	
Registration Number:	2861593	MY RACE? HUMAN.	
Registration Number:	3003159	DELTA V	
Registration Number:	2620751	V	
Registration Number:	2578135	KIDS AT HEART	
Registration Number:	2613976	KMOL-TV	
Registration Number:	2442789	KTVX	
Registration Number:	1479042	KTVX	
Registration Number:	1475339	KMOL-TV	
Serial Number:	77025879	CINCW THE POINT	
Serial Number:	78735893	INERGIZE DIGITAL	
Serial Number:	77007892	VTV VARIETY CHANNEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

	442984
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date: 12/03/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=12-3-12 Wilmington Trust-TM#page1.tif source=12-3-12 Wilmington Trust-TM#page2.tif source=12-3-12 Wilmington Trust-TM#page3.tif source=12-3-12 Wilmington Trust-TM#page4.tif source=12-3-12 Wilmington Trust-TM#page5.tif source=12-3-12 Wilmington Trust-TM#page6.tif	

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Witmington Trust, National Association (as successor to Witmington Trust FSB) Rodney Square North, 1100 North Market Street c/o Wilmington Trust Company Wilmington DE 19890	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Newport Television LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 460 Nichols Road, Suite 250
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Kansas City
Corporation- State:	State: MO
★ Other National Bank	Country: USA Zip: 64112
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other Termination and Release	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
77-025,879 (See Schedule A)	3,237,264 (See Schedule A)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification of Description of Frademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Namber is unknowny.
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Corporation Service Company	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address; Suite 210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	.,,,,,
Street Address: 1180 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City; New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10036	•
Phone Number: 212-299-5600	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: ORDER#	Authorized Oser Name
9. Signature: Inn frage	December 3, 2012
Sjgnātuve Ann kresge	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Rerson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name/Address of Receiving Parties:

Newport Television Holdings LLC 460 Nichols Road, Suite 250 Kansas City, MO 64112

Newport Television License LLC 460 Nichols Road, Suite 250 Kansas City, MO 64112

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Owner
TIMECAST	3,237,264	Newport Television LLC
ROAD GAMES	2,610,513	Newport Television LLC
NEWSCHANNEL 34	2,462,906	Newport Television LLC
NEWSCHANNEL 20	2,462,905	Newport Television LLC
WOKR 13	2,117,920	Newport Television LLC
NEWSSOURCE 13	1,744,857	Newport Television LLC
FULL HOUSE and Design	2,436,496	Newport Television LLC
FULL HOUSE	2,554,641	Newport Television LLC
THE COOLER	3,341,552	Newport Television LLC
A NEW GENERATION OF NEWS	2,007,905	Newport Television LLC
SEEK IT LOCAL	3,299,970	Newport Television LLC
CHOICE VIDEO FEEDS	2,943,909	Newport Television LLC
REDSHIFT MEDIA	2,950,352	Newport Television LLC
NEWS TROUBLESHOOTERS	2,922,670	Newport Television LLC
WEBHOPPER	2,810,686	Newport Television LLC
MY RACE? HUMAN.	2,861,593	Newport Television LLC
DELTA V	3,003,159	Newport Television LLC
V and Design	2,620,751	Newport Television LLC
KIDS AT HEART	2,578,135	Newport Television LLC
KMOL-TV	2,613,976	Newport Television LLC
KTVX	2,442,789	Newport Television LLC
KTVX	1,479,042	Newport Television LLC
KMOL-TV	1,475,339	Newport Television LLC

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Applicant
CINCW THE POINT	77-025,879	Newport Television LLC
INERGIZE DIGITAL	78-735,893 (Reg. No. 3,636,828)	Newport Television LLC
VTV VARIETY CHANNEL	77-007,892	Newport Television LLC

US_ACTIVE:\44143648\3\65437.0015

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Termination"), is dated as of December 3, 2012, and made by Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB, "Wilmington Trust") to Newport Television LLC, Newport Television Holdings LLC and Newport Television License LLC (each a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, certain security interests (the "<u>Interests</u>") were granted by the Grantors to Wachovia Bank, National Association ("<u>Wachovia</u>"), in its capacity as collateral agent in respect of certain financing arrangements with the Grantors, in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Interests were recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2008, at Reel 3761 and Frame 0717;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Assumption Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2009 (the "Collateral Assumption Agreement"), Wachovia assigned the Interests to Wilmington Trust;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assumption Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2009, at Reel 004118 and Frame 0067;

WHEREAS, Wilmington Trust now desires to terminate and release the Interests; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Wilmington Trust hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademarks</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature, including goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Wilmington Trust hereby terminates the Interests and terminates, releases and discharges its interest in the Trademarks, including any interest created or evidenced by the recordation of the Collateral Assumption Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wilmington Trust has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Meghan H. McCauley
Title: Authorized Signatory

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Owner
TIMECAST	3,237,264	Newport Television LLC
ROAD GAMES	2,610,513	Newport Television LLC
NEWSCHANNEL 34	2,462,906	Newport Television LLC
NEWSCHANNEL 20	2,462,905	Newport Television LLC
WOKR 13	2,117,920	Newport Television LLC
NEWSSOURCE 13	1,744,857	Newport Television LLC
FULL HOUSE and Design	2,436,496	Newport Television LLC
FULL HOUSE	2,554,641	Newport Television LLC
THE COOLER	3,341,552	Newport Television LLC
A NEW GENERATION OF NEWS	2,007,905	Newport Television LLC
SEEK IT LOCAL	3,299,970	Newport Television LLC
CHOICE VIDEO FEEDS	2,943,909	Newport Television LLC
REDSHIFT MEDIA	2,950,352	Newport Television LLC
NEWS TROUBLESHOOTERS	2,922,670	Newport Television LLC
WEBHOPPER	2,810,686	Newport Television LLC
MY RACE? HUMAN.	2,861,593	Newport Television LLC
DELTA V	3,003,159	Newport Television LLC
V and Design	2,620,751	Newport Television LLC
KIDS AT HEART	2,578,135	Newport Television LLC
KMOL-TV	2,613,976	Newport Television LLC
KTVX	2,442,789	Newport Television LLC
KTVX	1,479,042	Newport Television LLC
KMOL-TV	1,475,339	Newport Television LLC

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Applicant
CINCW THE POINT	77-025,879	Newport Television LLC
INERGIZE DIGITAL	78-735,893 (Reg. No. 3,636,828)	Newport Television LLC
VTV VARIETY CHANNEL	77-007,892	Newport Television LLC

US_ACTIVE:\44143648\3\65437,0015

RECORDED: 12/03/2012